OLYMPIC VALLEY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT

PROGRESS PAYMENT REPORT

PROJECT TITLE: OVPSD-OVMWC Emergency Intertie Project
Construction Services
PROJECT NUMBER: 10-00-150081

EXHIBIT# D-8 |
5 Pages
DATE: 07/17/2024
PAYMENT ESTIMATE #: 2

PERIOD: June - July 2024
CONTRACTOR NAME  Longo Incorporated
& ADDRESS: PO Box 6177
Tahoe City, CA 96145
BID AMOUNT: $596,575.00
NET CHANGE ORDERS: $1,800.00 ORIGINAL TIME: N/A
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $598,375.00 REVISED TIME:
WORK COMPLETED: $ 224,850.00 TIME ELAPSED:
% WORK COMPLETED: 38% % TIME ELAPSED:
PREVIOUS CURRENT TO DATE
EARNINGS:
Work Completed $ 70,430.00 $ 138,580.00 $ 209,010.00
Retention on Work Completed $ 3,521.50 $ 6,929.00 $ 10,450.50
Net Earnings on Work Completed $ 66,908.50 $ 131,651.00 $ 198,559.50
Materials on Hand $ 15,840.00 3 15,840.00
Retention on Materials $ - $ 792.00 $ 792.00
Net Earnings On Materials $ - $ 15,048.00 $ 15,048.00
TOTAL NET EARNINGS $ 66,908.50 $ 146,699.00 $ 213,607.50
DEDUCTIONS:
1. $ -
2. $ -
3. $ -
Total Deductions $ - $ - $ -
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS:
1. Release Retention $ -
. $ -
3. $ -
Total Adjustments $ - $ - $ -
TOTAL ADJUSTED EARNINGS $ 66,908.50 $ 146,699.00 $ 213,607.50
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $ (66,908.50)
$ 146,699.00

PAYMENT DUE THIS IMATE
REVIEWED BY: / 66\ =
Dave Htrict\E@'neer
APPROVEDBY: /L/_\

uhafgy Miller, General Manager

7/23/2024 Intertie_Longo_PP2_July 2024




Longo Incorporated

. Invoice
NCaskne PO Box 6177
Settromeas. Tahoe City, CA 96145 Fhate R
_ 7/17/2024 9893
License: 737266
Bill To
Olympic Valley Public Service District
PO Box 2026
Olympic Valley, CA 96146
P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 10 Emergency Intertie Pr...
Description Est Amt Prior Amt Est Qty Qty Rate Amount
1. Mobilization & Demobilization 29,000.00 20,300.00 0| 29,000.00 0.00
2. Temporary Traffic Control 61,600.00 0.5| 61,600.00{ 30,800.00
3. Temporary Erosion Control 15,000.00 13,500.00 0] 15,000.00 0.00
4. Connection to Existing Water Main 38,000.00 9,500.00 4 2 9,500.00 19,000.00
5. B-Inch Waterline Install 24,000.00 100 0 240.00 0.00
6. 4-Inch Waterline Install 20,000.00 10,240.00 125 72 160.00 11,520.00
7. 12-Inch Gate Valve Install 8,500.00 0 8,500.00 0.00
8. B6-Inch Gate Valve 9,000.00 2 0 4,500.00 0.00
9. 4-Inch Gate Valve 7,500.00 3,750.00 2 1 3,750.00 3,750.00
10. 3-Inch Gate Valve 5,700.00 2 2 2,850.00 5,700.00
11. Asphait Trench Patch (8" AC/8" AB) 16,425.00 73 0 225.00 0.00
12. Asphalt Trench Patch (3" AC/3" AB) 16,450.00 175 0 94.00 0.00
13. Pressure Reducing Valve 105,600.00 0.15| 105,600.00 15,840.00
14. Electrical for Pressure Reducing Valve 88,500.00 0.5| 88,500.00| 44,250.00
15. Booster Pump Station Construction 87,600.00 13,140.00 0.1} 87,600.00 8,760.00
18. Electrical for Booster Pump Station 34,200.00 0| 34,200.00 0.00
17. 2-Inch Blow Off Valve Assembly 19,500.00 3 2 6,500.00( 13,000.00
18. Non-Excavated Rock Removal 10,000.00 5 0 2,000.00 0.00
19. Change Order 1: Add (2) 4-inch Gate Valves; 2 3,750.00 7,500.00
19. Change Order 1. Remove (2), 3-inch Gate -2 2,850.00 -5,700.00
Valves (item 10).
Subtotal 154,420.00
Less Retainage -5.00% -7,721.00
Total $146,699.00
— Fax# Payments/Credits $0.00
530-581-4538 Balance Due $146.699.00

DH



"BSINIWNO0A LOVALNGD VIV 40 ¥ITHESIY QIZIHOHLNY U 10U S| ISINQUNS “@LNTWNIOT LOVHLINDD SIDALIHIYY JO FLNLLISNI NYITHIWY U 10U S| ULIO) SUO[INIOS 318MYOS 1SINGUNS SIUL

10308100 31 03 Ajuo djqeied s) YOIYM JUNOWY PR BY 03 PaIRUB AJUO S) JOPRRU0)
00'008°1$ 19N
HOSZUQNY ANa)
A | N (00°00£'s$) 00°005°'£$ ajep 0 pascidde (e |
T a
AW (00°00£'s$) 00°005°L$ poyad Buiig sy pancidde siapio abuey)
1031 THOHY
DAEI JUnoUIR 00°0% 00°0% panoudde Ajsnojnaud siapao abuey)
paspal oy} 8 uLIojuoD O] PIjeliu pue PILUBYD 3G [im YIOM JO SINPays - i JIGXI uo pue togesydde Si] SNOLLONG3a SNolLIaay ISHIAAHO IDONVHD GIA0UAdY 40 AUVIWKWNS
YO SHINOLUE [l 10 PIYOTE JUROLIE Y} LWOY JUSIZHP 5! PIYLIBD JUNOWIE 3] Ji DIYIENE 3q [1M LOReUeIdXs uy)
wb | nw\.\ \ 74 Q3L INNOWY 05°Z94VBE $ (9 2url SNNIW € aurm)
b 'NOLLNILIU/IOVNIVLIY ONIANTINI ‘HSINIA OL LIDVEINOD 40 JONVIVE 6
awAed Buimolio) ay) 01 PARNUD Sf J01IENUOD “4DRAUD 3y} pue uopedyddy Si LM 32UEPIONE ) ‘Jey) SIYLA0
. 00°669 a El H INNOWY LNIWAVd LNFHUND '8
BYUN) PAYDIY  "01213Y JUBLILIERE JUBINIOP € U] PaGLISIP ISIMIDL0 SSI{UN ‘Sjeindoe PUR 3N1) 228 31OM 243 T 3153ND3IN IN
Jo Ayrenb pue smens auy Buip.ebal uiasay suoneRsaIdal S J0RNUOD BBPaIMOLY ST JO 1599 A O “Jel) (JuawiARy 10) uonedddy pue a1edyiuad oud woy 9 aupy)
PUE YoM 2] JO JUDLSSISSE 20IS-UO LI PAPNPUOD SBY Pue “Denuo) au) Buipnpu) ‘uonexiddy pres buisudweo  ~BE°806'99 § :INFWAVd 404 NOLLYOT1ddY SNOIATHd SNIW “£
BJep ay pue JUalAed Jo) uonelddy pue eYRIID SIYY PAMBIASL SBY 1ALDIY 18U SAYILIDD AGRIaY BNPIY
*NOILVDIHILEID S.103LTHOUY (S 2ur SNNIW ¥ 2ur Jo (eol)
0S°L09°ETT § 'NOLLNZLIA/IOVNIVLTY SONIW GINYV3 WIO0L 9
152.|0X UOISSILIWIOY Al
oland AejoN 05°THTTT $ (31qeieA J) v 1qIUX3 wodf [ uwnie) Jo ;o "
10 (g5 SNNd BS aul) uopuajay/abeuleiay jelo)
10 Aep (v AQux3 wouy J uwnjod Jo [e1oL)
- 3 (s)ieLe palols Jo % [] q
SI) 9W 3J0J3q 01 LIOMS pue paqUIsans (v QI3 Wwoy 3 $M1d @ Suwnjo) Jo (ej01)
“osTHIIT  $ pOIdWO) XIOM JO % G e
+Jo AuneD 'NOLLNILIFY/IDOVNIVLITY LOVHINOD 'S
Jo ajels
v AIng) (¥ 21G1ux3 ‘D VWN|oD WOy [eI0L)
} %l@ \ - D e 00°058'vZT § ‘31va OL STIVIHALYIW AFHO0LS B NHOM J3131dW0D WIOL '+
:Ag
" paesodio3nr obuon HOPRNUO) 00'SLE'86S $ :(Z U SN T 2un) INTVA IOVHINOD INTHEND '€
00°008'T [ :(junowe Penuod [enjul bupredw) SHIAUO IONVHD AIA0UDY ‘T
‘2iqeded pue anp Mou 5| JUNOWY JUBWARG JUSLIND BUY) 'UONEIYIUD SR BU)
U1 paypads asIBYI0 sSajun (i) pue ‘Jualueq o) suopedyddy Snojaid Japun Mo J0j SIINAIIS JO S|BLIBIW ‘J0ge| 00°SL5'96S § :INNOWY 1DVEINOD WILINI ‘T

“yom papinoud aaey oym sarued Jayjo pue 'siayddns Juawdinba Jo/pue euew ‘s100e0u0d 0] 9N Ssjunowe Aed
1M 10 sey Joenuo) (z) “Penuod auy) ym aduepiodde ul pN3jdwod u3ag sey ‘v 1TGIHXT Se 012194 PIYIETIE HIOM
40 3NP3YRS By Ul Y0) 395 Se oM aul (1) ‘abpamoin 51010.:0u00 Jo 153q 3L 03 “eL SAYIRD AGaJaY Joenuo)

‘NOLLVDIHLLYAD S, MOLOVHINGD

¥ JIGIYXT Se PAUDENE HJOM JO BINPBLIS 935 "HIOM 10] 103enu0d
BA0QE DY) )M UORIBUUOD U ‘Mojaq pajsanbal se ‘quawded o) apew s| uopeafdde sy
ANIWAVA HO4 NOLLYDITddY ONY JLVIIAILEIAD SHOLOVHLNOD

i 88Ly-158-SLL SHT196 v¥D "AuD aoye)
: TTS68 AN ‘oudy ££19 %08 Od
Jopenuod O nﬂ_wnﬂuuusabu_o aue Asjbuo 01ss pajesodiodug obuo

BumMo O JTwmeq 8ESH-185-0€5
SPNIYY H100RU0D) WolY

1# Yefoid ayydy 9b196 VO “Aajjea ddwAn

# Poford ey 920z X089 Od
bZ0Z/E0/S0 :e3eq Penuo) Paford appagu] Auabiawg PUISI] 221AIDS 2N1Gnd AdjjeA JldwAID
$202/£1/£0 :Buipu3 pousad Buyng tuopeso ofoid LIBUMQ 0L
T :# uopeyddy 1104 YoENUO)

ISLTES % penuo)

juawied 10) uoneoijddy pue ajeoyIR) S,J0PRHUC)



‘®SINIWNI0Q LOVALNOD VIV 40 ¥ITIISIH GIZIOHLNY U 10U S| 1INGUNS " LNIWNION 1IVHINGD SIIALIHINY 40 FLNILISNT NVORIIWY UE 0U S Wi0j SU0nnIos 21eMYJOS 1SINQUNS SILEL

00°STSELE 8S°LE|00°0S8BYZZ  [00°0bBST 00'085S8£1 |00°0EYOL [00°SZESGS [e10L jeud
000 00T |00°004S5- 000 00°004S- 000 00°00£5- (0T way)
SAAICA 9189 UPUI-E () 9AOWSY -1 J9pI0 9bUeYd '61|0Z
000 00T |[00°00SL 000 00°00S< 000 00°00S£ "SOAIBA 9389 \PUIb (2) PPV T J0pIO 9DUBYD 61|61
00°0000T 0 00°0 00°0 00°0 000 00°0000T [BAOLUIDY YO0y pajeAedx3-uoN "8T(8T
00°0059 £9 00°000€T 00°0 00°000€T 000 00°0056T Ajquiassy aaleA JJO mojg LpUL-Z /1|1
00°00ZbE 0 000 000 000 000 00°00Z¥E uoiels dwnd 1935004 10§ |31ND9)F "9T(91T
0000459 T4 00°0061T 00°0 00°0948 00°0bTET 00'00948 uoipnAsuo) uonels duing 1915008 G (ST
00°052¢++ 05 00°052H+ 00°0 00°0SZHb 000 00°00588 SAleA Bupnpay ainssald 10J 3110913 BT |+1
00'09/68 ST 00°0+8ST 00°0+85T 000 000 00°009501 SA[A Dupnpay aunssald "ET(ET
00'05p91 0 00'0 00'0 000 000 00°0591 (8v .£/0v .£) umed youaap Jeydsy Z1|TT
00°52H91 0 000 00'0 000 00'0 00°SZk9T (av .8/Ov .8) Uded youail jeuydsy “TT[T1
00°0 00T (00°004S 000 00°0045 00°0 00°004S SAIBA 3D LPUI-£ "0T|0T
00°0 00T |00°00SZ 000 00°0SLE 00°0S.E 000054 SAIBA 318D YUI-H “6(6
00°0006 0 000 000 00°0 00°0 00'0006 SAIRA S1ED YOUI-9 8|8
00°0058 0 000 000 00°0 000 00°0058 |le3sul aAjeA 238D YOUL-ZT “£|L
00°09.1- 60T |00°09/12 000 00'0ZSTT 00°0+201 00°0000¢ l|B3su] aulselem Youl- "9(9
00°000bC 0 000 000 00'0 00°0 00°000vC l|E3SU] aulllajepy YouI-9 'Gig
00°0056 SL 0000582 000 00°0006T 00°0056 00°0008€ Ujely 123ep bupisixg 03 uofdauuod hlt
00°00ST 06  |00°00SET 000 00°0 00°00SET 00°000ST jouo) uoisos] Aiesodwia] ‘g€
00°0080€ 05 00°0080€ 00°0 00°0080€E 000 00°00979 jonuo) aiyer) Aelodwa] 7|z
007008 0L 00°00£0¢ 00°0 00°0 00°00£0C 00700062 uonezjjiqowaq g uonezyiqol ‘1|1
(®-2) (4+3+q) ¥O NI LON) pouad
©/9) pajajdwon) unowy
Aug 81eQ 0) pas E) uo | st ajdw way auy Aq) .
sy e | e | o s s Aosaer| o | Amomaid Yo | Do) e ._hua_bmao s e
) ° [ uom pareidwion | sieuageny HOM PaRRdwo)
1 H 9 4 3 | a 3 d v
“Aidde sway) aujj Juasayip 1o)
sa1eJ 26eulelas/uonuatal jgeLRA 249UM SIRUO) J0) UONU}RI/aBUIRIR 40 Junowe Jejjop ay) YO abeuadiad uopuatal/abeureras ay Aeidsip 0) pasn s 1 UWIN|OD
"133YS JaA0D 3] uo Ssseadde AjuD pue | uwNjoD Ul MOYS 10U SA0P uonuaas/abeuields paxid -anjea JEJOp 153483 AU 0] PAPUNOS G 10U ABW JO AR SIUNOLLY
"NOILYOITddY LNIWAVd ANY JLVITILYID S, HOLIVHLINOD 40) ¥ Jiqyx3
S¥196 VD ‘AuD soyey
1# Paford VALY £L19 %08 Od 9%196 v “Adjjea didwA|Q
:# Pafoig mes pajesodioou] obuor 9707 %08 Od
vZ0Z/L1/L0 :Butpugy pouad 8ESb-TRS-0ES PUISIA BAIRS )jand Adjjea JidwAlo
¥202/L1/L0 :23eq Buppg 11010RAUOY) WOy 119UMO 0L
T 14 uonedyddy
IS21Z5 # Penuo) 1404 Penuo)
1Jo71 :abeg

NHOM 40O ITNAIHIS - V LIGIHX3

) )



EJCDC=

ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE _

Change Order No. 1

Date of Issuance: July 18, 2024

Owner: OVPSD

Contractor: Longo, Inc.

Engineer: DOWL

Project: OVPSD-OVMWC Emergency Intertie

Effective Date:

Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer's Project No.:
Contract Name:

July 18, 2024

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Upsizing the DIP and (2) gate valves from 3-inch to 4-inch at the Booster Pump Station site.
Approximate extents of 4-inch ductile iron pipe and gate valves is from STA 0+50 to 1+64 and STA 1+80 to
2+02 as shown on Sheet C1.1. The Contractor did not install the (2) 3” gate valves as originally designed in bid
item 10. Instead, Contractor installed (2) additional 4-inch gate valves at a unit price of $3750 for a net contract

increase of $1,800.

The 3” appurtenances within the wellhouse, shall remain as designed and shown on Sheet C1.3.

Adjusting number of work days to allow for all work to be completed by October 15, 2024.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$.596.575.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 84 Calendar Days
Ready for Final Payment: 98 Calendar Days

No Change from previously approved Change Orders

$0

No Change from previously approved Change Orders No.
toiNg. 1.

Substantial Completion:
Ready for Final Payment:

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 596,575.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 84 Calendar Days
Ready for Final Payment: 98 Calendar Days

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

$.1.800

[Increase] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 134 Calendar Days
Ready for Final Payment: 148 Calendar Days

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 134 Calendar Days

$.598.375.00 Ready for Final Payment: 148 Calendar Days
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: AC( E%‘ED'
By: Alexa Kinsinger By: Dave Hunt By: ?,.qa‘}' ]/ « Low ‘_S ¢
W %n-r SPeell: Contraet Signature)
P = <
Title:  Assistant Engineer Title District Engineer Title Ba-s; e
— Date: June 18, 2024 Date June 18, 2024 Date Taly 2 4039
EJCDC’ C-941, Change Order.

Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

Pagelof1




