OLYMPIC VALLEY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT

PROGRESS PAYMENT REPORT

PROJECT TITLE: OVPSD-OVMWC Emergency Intertie Project
Construction Services
PROJECT NUMBER: 10-00-150081

EXHIBIT# D -8
5 Pages
DATE: 08/14/2024
PAYMENT ESTIMATE #: 3

PERIOD: July - August 2024
CONTRACTOR NAME  Longo Incorporated
& ADDRESS: PO Box 6177
Tahoe City, CA 96145
BID AMOUNT: $596,575.00
NET CHANGE ORDERS: -$1,122.66 ORIGINAL TIME: N/A
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $595,452.34 REVISED TIME:
WORK COMPLETED: $ 380,787.34 TIME ELAPSED:
% WORK COMPLETED: 64% % TIME ELAPSED:
PREVIOUS CURRENT TO DATE
EARNINGS:
Work Completed $ 224,850.00 $ 155,937.34 $ 380,787.34
Retention on Work Completed $ 11,242.50 $ 7,796.87 $ 19,039.37
Net Earnings on Work Completed $ 213,607.50 $ 148,140.47 $ 361,747.97
Materials on Hand $ -
Retention on Materials $ - $ - $ -
Net Earnings On Materials $ - $ - $ -
TOTAL NET EARNINGS $ 213,607.50 $ 148,140.47 $ 361,747.97
DEDUCTIONS:
1. $ -
2. $ -
3. $ -
Total Deductions $ - $ - $ -
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS:
1. Release Retention $ -
: $ &
3, $ -
Total Adjustments $ - $ - $ -
TOTAL ADJUSTED EARNINGS $ 213,607.50 $ 148,140.47 $ 361,747.97
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $ (213,607.50)
PAYMENT DUE THIS ESTIMATE $ 148,140.47

REVIEWED BY: m@\‘

Dave Hy/f\Distrit Engineer

APPROVED BY: pall
S
Charley Miller, General Manager

8/19/2024 Intertie_Longo_PP3_July 2024




‘@SINIWND0A LOVAELNOD VIV 40 ¥ITIISIY QIZINOHLNY Ue 10U S1 1SINQUNS “@LNIWNIOA LOVHINOD SLIDALIHIYUY 4O JLNLLLSNI NVDTHIWY UE 10U 51 LWIOj SUORN|OS BIBMYOS ISINGUNS SIYL

*1033e.3U00 3Y3 03 Ajuo 3jqeAed S UDIYM ‘JUNOWY PIYIUID Y] 0 PARIRUD AJUO S1 JOIDBILOD

L/

(99°2Z1'1$) BN

__ (uaby pazuoyiny Ana)

Llrw\d

Ag (99°zz9'8%) 00'00S'L$ 31ep 01 panoidde |ejo

(99°zz6'z$) 00°0% pouad buipqg s panocudde siapio abueyd
h@h%uwmﬂu%% (00'00£'s$) 00°005'L$ panoidde Aisnoinaud siapio abueyd
POSINGI SY] O] LWLIOJUCI O] PS{EIL PUE PIBUBYD 3G [lIM YIOM JO SINPRYIYS - ¥ YqIyxT UO pue uonedydde sy SNOLLONG3a SNOLLIaavy :SYIAYO IDNVHD AIA0UAdY 40 AUVIWWNS
Uo SJUNOWE [y 104 PINTAE JUNOUIE U] WO JUISLP SI PIULIISI JUNOWE 34} JI PIYIENE 3q [iIM LONPUEIOXS L)
Q3HELLHI) INNOWY TLEVOLEET $ (9 3ur SNNIW £ aur)
'NOLLNILIY/IOVNIVLIY ONIANTONI "HSINIH OL 1DVHINOD 40 IDONVIVE 6
uawAed Bumojjo Y3 01 PaRRUS SI JOPENUD PRI 3Y) pue uonedddy SILI UM 3DUBPIOIOE U| “Jey) Sayiad | Lv'ovT’svT $ M :@3153N03Y INNOWY LNIWAYd LINFHUND '8
J3yHN) PAYYDLY "03240Y JUSLULDENE JUSWINJ0P B Ul PAQUISIP BSIMIBYIO SS|UN ‘3IRINIIR PUE aNJ) 318 HIOM o)
Jjo Ayjenb pue smejs ayy buipiebas wiasay suoneluasasdal s openuo) ‘abpajmoun $,10911Y2uy JO 1580 A 01 “1ewy (JuawAeq Joj uopedddy pue a1edy1uaD) Joud woJj g aun)
puE “LIOM AU JO JUBWISS3SSe IIS-UO L. PIIINPUOD SeY pue ‘Pesjucd ayy Buipnpu ‘uoneddy ples Buisudwod 05°Z09'ET1Z $ TANFWAYd 304 NOLLVIIddY SNOIA3Yd SNNIW £
18P 3y} pue JualwAed Joy uonedddy pue a1eayueD SIYY PAMaIARI SBY 1D3YYDIY 18Y) Sauuad Agaay 1Ry
SNOLLVYDIALLHID S, 103LTHONY (S aun SNNIW ¥ aur 4o |e10L)
L6'LYL'T9E $ INOLLNILIY/IDOYNIV.LIY SNNIW A3NYV3 TV.LOL 9
1S310X2 UOISSILULLIOD) A
:2)1gnd AJRION LE'6ED'6T [ (31qe1eA J1) v UGIUXT WOoJy [ Uwnjo) Jo [eyoL
10 (g5 SNd 85 aur) uonualay/ebeulelay (€01
johep T (v qIux3 woiy 4 uwnjo) Jo [e0])
I 3 (s)euaiel pRIOIS JO % § q
SIY] BW I0JBQ 0] LIOMS pue paquIsqns (v Aquyx3 woly 3 SNd g Suwnjo) jo (ejo])
TIE6E06T  § PRIBIAWOD YOM JO %~ § B
1Jo Ajuno) 'NOLLNZLIH/I9OVNIVLIIY 1DOVHINOD 'S
140 2135
(v ¥ayx3 '9 uwnjo) woy 10 )
flE~(7l-=> *a - “vezsr'ose § 31¥Q OL STYRIALYW GIHOLS B XIOM QLTIdWOD TVIOL b
¥ pajesodiodu] om:o._ openuo) PETSY'S6S $ :(Z |un SNd T 2ur) 3MTVA LOVELINOD INIHHND €
TozzrT)  § :(qunowe Penuod [epl bundedw) SYIAHO IONYHD Q3A0YdY T

‘3jqeAed pue anp Mou S1 JUNOWY JuBWARY JUSLIND 3Y) “UONEIYNIAD SPIUYDLY By
U1 payAds ASIMIALNO SSIUN () PUB “UIWARY 10} Suonedlddy SNoiAS.d JSPUN YIOA JO) SIDIAIZS JO S[RLAIBLL “I0ge] 00°SL5'965 $
“om papiaoid aney oym sarued Jayio pue ‘siaiddns Juawdinba Jojpue [euaiew ‘siopenuod o} anp sjunowe Aed
1M 40 sey J013eAuoD () ‘PRIU0I 3U) yum 3duepIodde Ul palR|dwod uaaq sey 'y 1 T9IHXT Se 01242y Paydene 3Iom
0 JINP3YIS AU Ul YHOJ 135 S H10M a3 (1) ‘abpajmouy S, J0BNUOD JO 153 BU 0} ‘1B SIUILS AGaIdY JOPenue)
*NOILYDIAILH3D S, HOLOVELNOD

“INNOWY LOVHINOD WLLINI -~

-

¥ 11QIyx3 Se PayIene HIOM JO IINPRYIS 39S HIOM J0j 100eNU0D
A0QR Y} UM UONIIUUOD Ul 'MOjaq parsenbal se “uawAed Joj apew st uonedydde syt
ANIWAVd Y04 NOLLYDITddV ANV JLVIIHILHID SHOLOVHLNOD

88Lb-1S8-SLL

SF196 ¥ “AYD souel

ARy oo 11568 AN ‘ousy ££19 %08 Od
Jopenuod O m“.". nﬂ”u:a_.ﬂm_n aue A9jbuon 0155 pajesodiodu] obuo
fBumo O - 27 mog 8ESH-185-0£S
PAIYY HopPenuo) woly

13 Pafosd Panyory 95196 ¥ ‘AdijeA 21IdWAIQ

:# Pafoid Meis 9207 xog Od

+Z0Z/£0/S0 :93eq Penuod paloid ampau] Asuabrawg 1LISIQ 22IAIS JIjand AdjjeA JidwAID
+202/v1/80 :Buipu3 pouad Bung :uonenot pafoid HaumQ oL
£ i# uoned)ddy 1104 JPenuo)

ISLTZS 4 Penuo)

juaiwihed 1o} uonedijddy pue ajedynua) sJopenuo)



"®SINIWND0A LOVHINGD VIV 40 ¥311353Y GIZIOHLNY UL 10U S13SINuRS “@INIWND0A LOVHINOD SLDALIHIYY 40 JLNILISNI NVIRIIWY U 10U SI LLI0J SUOIN|OS 2IBMYOS 1SINGUAS SIYL

00°'S99bTT S6'€9 (VE'L8LOBE 00°0 PELEGSST |00°0S8YZT |PE'ZSPS6S [e30L jeul
000 00T |99°ZZ62- 00°0 99'2267- 00°0 99'2Z6¢- (InjeA
21eb) £ way aul| 01 3pa1) g 18piQ abueyd '0z|1Z
00°0 00T |00°004S- 000 000 00°004S- 00'0045- (01 way)
SaAjeA 23eD) yul-£ (Z) asowdy T 13pJ0 bueyd 610z
00°0 00T |00°00SZ 000 000 00°00SZ 00°00SZ "SOAIEA 938D Udul-p (Z) PPY T 19pIO abuey) ‘61|67
00°00001 0 000 000 000 000 00°00001 |eAOWIDY YO0y PoleAedX]-uoN ‘8T(8T
00°0 00T [00°00S6T 00'0 00°00S9 00°000€T 00'00S61 AlqQuIasSY SAJBA O MO|g YdUT-Z LT|/LT
00°00¢tE 0 000 000 00°0 000 00°002+E uonels dwnd 12jsoog J0j [BouP33 91|91
00°00459 (4 00°0061Z 00'0 000 00°00612 00°009/8 uoipPnIsuoD uonels dwngd 1335009 ‘ST [ST
00°0S59¢ 0L 00°0S619 000 00'00£4T 00°0SZht 00°00588 dAIRA Bupnpay ainssald 10§ [BOMIORIT BT (T
00'0b8ST ] 00'09.68 00'0 00'026£L 00'0+8S1T 00°00950T aAeA bupnpay amnssald “£T[€T
00°0SH91 0 000 00'0 000 00°0 00°05b91 (av .£/0V .£) Yoed yuail jeydsy ZT[zT
00°SZ¥91 0 000 000 000 000 00°'SZH91 (av .8/0V .8) ydaied youaiy jeydsy “TI[TT
000 00T |00°004S 000 00°0 00°004S 00°004S SAlRA 189D YIUI-E "0T|0T
000 00T |00'00SL 00°0 000 00°005Z 00°005Z AAIBA B3eD) YIUI-+ 6|6
000 00T |00'0006 000 00°0006 00°0 0070006 SAIRA 338D LIUI-9 8|8
00°00S8 0 00°0 000 000 00°0 00°0058 lIeIsU] SAjeA 2389 Your-zT L[/
00°094T1- 60T [00°09/12 000 00°0 00°0912 0000002 [leIsu] aulaiep UduI-¢ "9(9
00°0+C 66  [00°09/£T 00°0 00'09/£7 000 00°000¥C [Ie3suT auiIaIem YouI-9 'Sfg
000 00T [00°'0008E 000 00°00S6 00°00S8Z 00°0008€ uiely Ja3epy bunsixg oy uondauuod by
00°00ST 06 |00°00SET 000 00°0 00°00SET 00°0005T jonuo) uoisos Kiesodwal gf€
00°0ZEcT 08 |00°08Z6F 000 00°08¥8T 00°0080€ _ |00°00919 103u0) Jyjei) Areiodwa) “Z[z
000048 0/ |00°00£0Z 00'0 00°0 00°00£0Z 00°00062 uoneziiqowaq ¥y uonezyiqoly ‘1|1
(©-2) (4+3+a) ¥O A NI LON) pouad
A Q79 5109 01 pasns | aus qor s uo | sy pererdus PpIIog il way auy Aq :
mm:_EB_“_ Mnmcm> cmmh_.u_ O} SISy | g ummtm_m@u_.” ﬁum umu._wum M_u:,%tsu is “sz_. » Alsnoiaid y10M | 1enuo feniu :on_ua_hmwo xBVB # wa
UIpURISINQ %
HOM pai2jdwo) s|eusiefy oM pajejdwod
I H £ 4 3 | a D g v

‘Aidde sway aul JuaJa4p J0)

sa1e. abeue)as/uonuajlal 3jgeLeA 31ym SIDRIUOD J0) UONUSIRI/aBUIRIR JO JUNOLWe Jejop auy) HO abejuadiad uonua1as/aBeureias ay) Aejdsip 03 Pasn si 1 uwNOD

"193Ys JaA0D ay) uo sieadde Ajuo pue | ULWNIED) Ul MOYS 10U S20p UONUNRI/oBRUIRISI Paxid  "aNjeA Jejjop 1S34E3U 33 O) PAPUNOS 3q 10U ABL O ABLU SIUNOLUY
‘NOILLVIINddY LNJWAVA ANV ILYII4ILHID S, HOLOVHINOD 10) ¥ HqIyx3

SP196 ¥D ‘A aoyel

1# Yalod Payydy ££19 X089 Od 95196 ¥D 'A9JIEA JIdWAD
14 paloag s pajesodiodu) obuo 9Z0¢ x08 Od
#20Z/¢1/80 :Buipu3 pouad BESH-185-0ES PUISIQ DIAIIS D1IaGnd Ad)jeA JidwAD
$70Z/b1/80 :93eq Buyng H0PR[UC) WOl aumo oL
£ i# uopeotddy
1S£12S # Penuo) 1104 Penuo)
[jo1 :abed

HHOM 40 ITNAIHIS - ¥ LISIHX3



e Longo Incorporated :
£ Invoice
miorcry sk Tahoe Clty, CA 96145 Date Wioite #

8/14/2024 9897
License: 737266
Bill To
Olympic Valley Public Service District
PO Box 2026
Olympic Valley, CA 96146
P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 10 Emergency Intertie Pr...
Description Est Amt Prior Amt Est Qty Qty Rate Amount
1. Mobilization & Demobilization 29,000.00 20,300.00 0| 29,000.00 0.00
2. Temporary Traffic Control 61.600.00 30,800.00 0.3| 61,600.00] 18,480.00
3. Temporary Erosion Control 15,000.00 13,500.00 0| 15,000.00 0.00
4. Connection to Existing Water Main 38.000.00 28,500.00 4 1 9,500.00 9,500.00
5. B-Inch Waterline Install 24,000.00 100 99 240.00| 23,760.00
6. 4-Inch Waterline Install 20,000.00 21,760.00 125 0 160.00 0.00
7. 12-Inch Gate Valve Install 8.,500.00 0 8,500.00 0.00
8. B-Inch Gate Valve 9,000.00 2 2 4,500.00 9,000.00
9. 4-Inch Gate Valve 7.500.00 7,500.00 2 0 3,750.00 0.00
10. 3-Inch Gate Valve 5,700.00 5,700.00 2 0 2,850.00 0.00
11. Asphalt Trench Patch (8" AC/8" AB) 16.425.00 73 0 225.00 0.00
12. Asphalt Trench Patch (3" AC/3" AB) 16,450.00 175 0 94.00 0.00
13. Pressure Reducing Valve 105.600.00 15,840.00 0.7| 105,600.00( 73,920.00
14. Electrical for Pressure Reducing Valve 88.500.00 44,250.00 0.2| 88,500.00f 17,700.00
15. Booster Pump Station Construction 87,600.00 21,900.00 0| 87,600.00 0.00
16. Electrical for Booster Pump Station 34,200.00 0| 34,200.00 0.00
17. 2-Inch Blow Off Valve Assembly 19.500.00 13,000.00 3 1 6,500.00 6,500.00
18. Non-Excavated Rock Removal 10,000.00 5 0 2,000.00 0.00
19. Change Order 1: Add (2) 4-inch Gate Valves. 7.500.00 2 0 3,750.00 0.00
19. Change Order 1. Remove (2), 3-inch Gate -5,700.00 -2 0 2,850.00 0.00
Valves (item 10).
20. Change Order 2: Credit to line item 7 (gate -2,922.66 -1 -1 2,922.66 -2,922 66
valve)
Subtotal 155,937.34
Less Retainage -5.00% -7,796.87
Total $148,140.47
Phone # Fax # Payments/Credits $0.00
530-581-4538 Balance Due %14&140_47




Longo Incorporated

PO Box 6177
Tahoe City, CA 96145

Customer

Olympic Valley Public Service District
PO Box 2026
Olympic Valley, CA 96146

Credit Memo

Date Credit No.
7/29/2024 9896
Project

Emergency Intertie Project

Description Qty Rate Amount
Change Order: Gate Valve
Credit Gate Valve (line item 7) 4,040.44 -4,040.44
Labor to Remove Gate Valve: 2 men /2 hours 4 97.00 388.00
Supervisor 1 150.00 150.00
Labor to Install Butterfly Valve: 2men/2 hr 4 97.00 388.00
Supervisor 1 150.00 150.00
3 Road Plates: | week rental 3 141.00 423.00
Subtotal -2.541.44
Profit & Overhead 15.00% -381.22
Total -$2,922.66
Invoices $0.00

Balance Credit b@mzm
N




