OLYMPIC VALLEY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT EXHIBIT# D-13

PROGRESS PAYMENT REPORT 3 Pages
PROJECT TITLE: OVPSD-OVMWC Emergency Intertie Project DATE: 09/09/2024
Construction Services PAYMENT ESTIMATE #: 4

PROJECT NUMBER: 10-00-150081

PERIOD:  August-September 202

CONTRACTOR NAME  Longo Incorporated
& ADDRESS: PO Box 6177
Tahoe City, CA 96145

BID AMOUNT: $596,575.00
NET CHANGE ORDERS: -$1,122.66 ORIGINAL TIME: N/A
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $595,452.34 REVISED TIME:
WORK COMPLETED: $ 497,074.34 TIME ELAPSED:
% WORK COMPLETED: 84% % TIME ELAPSED:
PREVIOUS CURRENT TO DATE
EARNINGS:
Work Completed $ 380,787.34 $ 117,187.00 $ 49797434
Retention on Work Completed $ 19,039.37 $ 5,859.35 $ 24,898.72
Net Earnings on Work Completed $ 361,747.97 $ 111,327.65 $ 473,075.62
Materials on Hand $ -
Retention on Materials $ - $ - $ -
Net Earnings On Materials $ - $ - $ -
TOTAL NET EARNINGS $ 361,747.97 $ 111,327.65 $ 473,075.62
DEDUCTIONS:
1 $ )
2 $ -
3. $ L
Total Deductions $ - $ - $ -
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS:
1. Release Retention $ -
) $ .
3. $ -
Total Adjustments $ - $ - $ -
TOTAL ADJUSTED EARNINGS $ 361,747.97 $ 111,327.65 $ 473,075.62
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $ (361,747.97)
PAYMENT DUE THIS ES TIMATE $ 111,327.65
REVIEWED BY:

Dave Hunt, {S rc&:_ngmeer
APPROVED BY:

Mr ler, General Manager

9/18/2024 Intertie_Longo_PP4_August 2024



Longo Incorporated Invoice
Q- \Uxas PO Box 6177
wensireee Tahoe Clty, CA 96145 Date Invoice #
9/9/2024 9904
License: 737266
Bill To
Olympic Valley Public Service District
PO Box 2026
Olympic Valley, CA 96146
P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 10 Emergency Intertie Pr...
Description Est Amt Prior Amt Est Qty Qty Rate Amount
1. Mobilization & Demobilization 29,000.00 20,300.00 0| 29,000.00 0.00
2. Temporary Traffic Control 61,600.00 49,280.00 0.2| 61,600.00 12,320.00
3. Temporary Erosion Control 15,000.00 13,500.00 0] 15,000.00 0.00
4. Connection to Existing Water Main 38,000.00 38,000.00 4 0 9,500.00 0.00
5. 6-Inch Waterline Install 24.,000.00 23,760.00 100 0 240.00 0.00
6. 4-Inch Waterline Install 20,000.00 21,760.00 125 0 160.00 0.00
7. 12-Inch Gate Valve Install 8,500.00 0 8,500.00 0.00
8. 6-Inch Gate Valve 9,000.00 9,000.00 2 0 4,500.00 0.00
9. 4-Inch Gate Valve 7,500.00 7,500.00 2 1] 3,750.00 0.00
10. 3-Inch Gate Valve 5,700.00 5,700.00 2 0 2,850.00 0.00
11. Asphalt Trench Patch (8" AC/8" AB) 16,425.00 73 74 225.00 16,650.00
12. Asphalt Trench Patch (3" AC/3" AB) 16,450.00 175 23 94.00 2,162.00
13. Pressure Reducing Valve 105,600.00 89,760.00 0.15| 105,600.00f 15,840.00
14. Electrical for Pressure Reducing Valve 88.,500.00 61,950.00 0.15| 88,500.00 13,275.00
15. Booster Pump Station Construction 87.,600.00 21,900.00 0.65| 87,600.00f 56,940.00
16. Electrical for Booster Pump Station 34,200.00 0| 34,200.00 0.00
17. 2-Inch Blow Off Valve Assembly 19.500.00 19,500.00 3 0 6,500.00 0.00
18. Non-Excavated Rock Removal 10,000.00 5 0 2,000.00 0.00
19. Change Order 1: Add (2) 4-inch Gate Valves. 7,500.00 2 0 3,750.00 0.00
19. Change Order 1: Remove (2), 3-inch Gate -5,700.00 -2 0 2,850.00 0.00
Valves (item 10).
20. Change Order 2: Credit to line item 7 (gate -2,922.66 -2,922.66 -1 0 2,922.66 0.00
valve)
Subtotal 117,187.00
Less Retainage -5.00% -5,859.35
Total $111,327.65
Phone # Eayi# Payments/Credits $0.00
530-581-4538 Balance Due Pﬁﬁﬁ 11,327 65

~ N



"®SINIWNI0A 1OVEINOD VIV 40 dIT13SFY GIZRIOHLNY Ue Jou $1351nqunS @ LNFWND0A LOVHINOD SLI3LIHOEY 40 ILNLIISNI NVDIYIWY Ue 10U SI L) SUOIINIOS 2JEMYOS 1SINqung SIy).

*1010R13U00 Y3 03 Ajuo Jjqeied si YdIym Qunowy I3 3] 03 PAjIIUD AjUO SI JOPLIJUOD
" e o e (99°ZZ1'1$) 1N
Juaby pazuoyiny Aind)
T A <XOO) s [ormeen ooosss oo e pwse oL
. o 00°0% 00°'0% pouad Buiq sy panoidde siapio abuey)
nm&h.wum&u%&w (99°zz9'8%) 00°00S°L$ panoudde Ajsnoiaaud ssapio abuey)
DISINGI 3] 0] ULIGJUOD O} PIEILS PUE PIBUBYD 3G [iiM JIOM JO SINPayIYs - ¥ JIqIyx3 Uo pue uonedjdde suyy SNOILONAa3a SNOlLLIgav ‘SHIAHUO IDONVHI AIA0UddV 40 AUVYWIWNS
LO SJUNOWE i *J0) PINOAE JUNOWE Y] WIOL JUSISLHID S PILIHSI JUNOWE U] JI PIYIERE &G IIM UOREUEIIXD UY)
Q34LLA3D LINNOWY TL9LETTT % (9 au SNNIW € aurn)
‘NOLLNIL34/3OVNIVLIH ONIGNIONI ‘HSINI4 OL IOVHINGD 40 IDNVIVE 6
JuawaAed Buimojjoy au) 0} PARNUR SI JOPEAUOI “IPR1UD 3y} pue uonedyddy Sy} YIm 3DUBPIOIIR Ul Jely) Sayiuad [so'ZzeTTn $] :a31S3N03Y INNOWY LNIWAVd INIHHND '8
JaUUNy PAYIYILY  "0J248Y JUSLWYDIENE JUSLINIOP B Ul PAqUISIP ISIMIBLYI0 SSaJUN ‘21RJ4N08 PUB anJ) aJe YJOA A
Jo Ayjenb pue smeis ayy buipiebal uRlay suoneuasaldal sJopenuo) ‘abpamouy 510a3IYY JO 153 3 03 ey (JuaLuAeg 103 uonedyddy pue 23eayHa) Joud woy g aup)
PUB “HIOA U3 JO JUDLUSSISSE DYIS-UO UB PAJINPU0d Sey pue ‘pesjuo) ay) buipnpu ‘vonedyddy pies Buisudwod L6'LYLT9E $ *IN3IWAYd HO4 NOLLYDINddY SNOIATYEd SNNIW “£
ejep 3y) pue JuawAed 10) uonedddy pue 31edUURD SIYY PAMBIARI SBY 1D3UYDIY 1ey] SBYILED Agaiay PRIV
*NOLLYDI4ILHID S 1031 THOHY (S aun SNNIW + 3un Jo |eoL)
T9'SLO'ELY $ ‘NOLLNI13H/3OVNIVLIIY SANIW G3INEV3 TVLOL 9
152410%3 UOISSIUWOD) AW
2land Aejon TL868'VT $ (21qelen Ji) v UqIXT Wod) [ UWnjo) jo [eeL D
40 (Q5 SNd S au) uopuNY/abeulelay (ejaL
jo Aep (v 313 woyy 4 uwniod Jo [e10])
v $ (s)ieuaiely palos Jo % S q
SIY} aw al0jaq O Woms pue paquosqns (v UqQuyx3 wol) 3 SAd @ SuwnjoD Jo [e10L)
TL'868°vT $ PI33|AWO) HIOM JO % [ ‘B
:jo Ajuno) ‘NOLLN3LIH/IOVNIVLIY IDVHINOD 'S
o |s
/ b@ﬁ v Anag) (¥ 1GIux3 "D UWN|OD Woyj [ej0])
\J w_1l - 7 23eg d YE'VLE L6 $ ‘31Va 01 STVIHALVIN Q340LS B NHOM G313TdW0D WI0L ¢
by T <2 > :Ag
e100100u] obuon 1030eu0) YE'TSY'S6S $ :(Z aur sMd T aur) 3MIVA 1DVHINOD LNIWIND €
[CTR44%3] $ :(unowse Yeuod [eiul budedw|) SHIAUO0 IDONVHD JIAOUddY 2
‘ajgeAed pue anp mou S| JUNOWY JUSWARG JUILIND U] ‘UOAEYILAD SIDBY2IY 3y} o ) )
Ul payRads 3SIMIBYI0 SSAIUN (p) pue quaAey 10y suonedddy SNoald J3pun YoM J0j SIOIAIDS IO S|euajew ‘ioge| 00°S£5'965 $ JINNOWY 1DVHINOD TVLLINI T

‘yiom papinoid aaey oym saued a0 pue ‘siaddns Jweawdinba Jo/pue [eralew ‘S1010eued 0) anp syunowe Aed
JIM 10 sey Jopenue) (Z) ‘Penuod 3yl yim asuepiodde ul paiajdwod uaaq sey ‘y LIGIHXJ Se 01243y paydene YoM
1O INP3YIS Y)Y Ul YH0) 135 S Suop ay) (1) ‘2Bpamouy 5,4010841U0D JO 153q 3y 03 “1ey) SaYULD Aqasay Jopenuo)

!NOLLVOIAILY3D SHOLDVHLINOD
884-158-S44
paway O TIS68 AN ‘ouy
10pequo) 0 .mw._pgwou:atﬁ_n aue A9ibuo 015
Bumo O 1dod 71 IMeq
PAUYY

:# Pafoid Pagydy

1# paloid aes

$Z0Z/E0/S0 :93eqg Penuod Pafoid ana] Auabiswg
¥20Z/£0/60 :Buipu3l poysad Buya :uoijeso Paloid

b i# uonedddy
ISL125  # penuo)

¥V Aqiyx3 Se paydene UOoM JO 3NPayds 335 “HIOM JOj 120enu0d
BA0GE 3U3 YIM U0II3UU0D U] ‘Mojaq pajsenbal se ‘JuawAed 10j apew S| uogeddde sy
ANIWAVd 04 NOLLVDITddY GNV JLVII4ILHAD SHOLOVHELINOD

Sb196 VD “AuD aoyel

L£19 %08 Od

pajesodioouf obuoy
BESP-185-0€S
140)2R13U0D) Wol4

9196 VD ‘ASjjeA JidwAl0

9202 x0d Od

PISIQ 32IAIBS JNgNd Asffe JdwAlD

J1aumQ o)

104 penuo)

JuawAied 10j uoedddy pue 33edyIH3) S J0DeNuUo)




"@SINIWND0A LOVYINCD VIV 40 ¥3T13534 GIZIMOHLNY UB J0U S1 1SINQUNS @ INIWNIOA LOVHINGD SLI3LIHINY 40 3UNLLISNI NVOTHIWY UB 10U S| LLLIOJ SUONNIOS 3JEMYOS 15INGUNS SIY L

00°'8LYvL6 €9°E8 |PE'PLOLGY 00°0 00'L8TLIT |VELBLOBE |VE'ZSYS6S |e301 jeuld
000 00T |99°CZ6Z- 000 000 99°'2Z6¢- 99'2¢62- (aAjeA
2)eb) / Wway aulj 0 paL) :Z JapiQ sbuey) 0z[1z
000 00T |00°0045- 000 00°0 00°004s- 00°0045- (01 way)
SaAjeA @1e9) youl-g () anoway T 19pJ0 abuey) 6107
000 00T |00'00SZ 000 000 00°00SZ 00°00S4 ‘S9AlRA @1e9) Ldul-p (Z) PPY (T J4apJ0 2buey) “61(6T
00°00001 0 000 00°0 00°0 000 00°0000T [BAOWIDY YO0y pajeaedx3-UoN ‘T[T
000 00T |00°00S6T 000 000 00°00s61 00°00S61 A|QWIISSY 2A[BA JJO MOIG YUL-Z ZT|ZT
00°002HE 0 000 00°0 000 000 00°00Z¥E uonels dwng 1215009 10§ [B3L029]3 91|91
00°0948 06 00°0+88L 000 00°0+695 00°006T¢ 00°009.8 uoipniisuc) uoneys duing J83soog "ST[GT
00°'S£2ET S8 00°S22ZSL 000 00°SLZET 00°0S619 00°00588 9Al2/ DupNpay aInssald 10§ [€213097 b1 [#1
000 00T |00°00950T 000 00°'0+8ST 00'09£68 00°00950T1 SAlBA DURNPaY 2inssald “ET[€T
00'882b1 €1 00°291¢ 000 002912 00°0 00°05+91 (av .£/0V .£) yned youaal Jjeydsy Zilzt
00's¢e- 10T |00°0S99T 000 00°05991 00’0 00°SZ+91 (av .8/0V .8) uned youas] jeydsy 11|11
000 00T |00°004S 000 000 00°0045 00°004S SAIBA 3jeD) Youl-£ 01|07
00'0 00T |00°00SZ 000 000 00°00SZ 000054 SABA €D PUI-+ “6(6
000 00T |00°0006 000 00°0 00°0006 000006 SAJBA 3jeD) Yul-9 ‘8|8
00°00S8 0 000 000 000 00°0 00°00s8 lIBISU] BAjeA 23eD) Youl-21 “/|L
00°0941- 60T {00°09/1¢ 000 000 00'09412 00°00002 (|E3SUT aulp=3epy Youl-4 glg
00°0v¢ 66 00'094£2 000 00°0 00°094£2 00°000t2 l[B3su] aulli=IBM Youl-9 *Gig
00°0 00T |00°0008E 00°0 00°0 00°0008€ 00'0008€ ulely 1318 bunisixg o3 uondsuuc) p|p
00°00ST 06 00'00SET 000 000 00°00SET 00°000ST jonue) uoisolg Aiesodws) “glg
000 00T {00°00919 000 00°0¢eCt 00°08¢26¢ 00°00919 jouo) diyjel| Aesodwsy z[z
00°0048 0L 00'00£0¢ 000 000 00°00€02 00°00062 uoyezijiqowaq 13 uoneziiqo ‘1|1
(©-2) (4+3+Q) O A NI LON) pouad
Aju (0/9) 3eg o 10 9IS gor Yy uo | si najdw PSS il way aul
mmc_sm“_ w_nmtg Lo SR | um_n_mtm.wmuh wum uwumu_m Mncﬁhsu . ﬂo>_> 2 |tsnoinaia yiom | weauo) e :hz%mm&_ “Lwa ~# wa
Buipueising %
3Hom pagsjdwon) s|eralel HOM pa3aidwod
I H D) 4 3 | a 2 2| v

"Aidde swayl auy Juasayp Joy

sojes abeulela/uonualal JGRLIBA BIBYM S1DRNUCY J0) uonualal/abuejal J0 Junowe Jejjop 3y} Yo =bejuaniad uonualal/abeulelal auy Aejdsip 03 pasn si [ uwnjed

"193ys 1aA0D ay) uo sieadde Ajuo pue [ UWN|OD Ui MOYS JOU S30p Uojudlas/abeuleyal paxy "anjea JeJ|Op JSaseau ay) 0] papunod ag Jou Aew JO Aew s)unowy
‘NOLLYOITddV LINFWAYd ANV JLVDIJILHID S, HOLIVHLNOD 10§ ¥ JIqIyx3

Sb196 VO ‘AID aoyey

3 Palosd Payyy £L19 %09 Od 95196 VD "AdjjeA AdWAD
13 Poalod eys pajesodioou obuo 920Z %08 Od
+20Z/L0/60 :Buipul pouad BESH-185-0£S PLISIQ 201435 24qnd Adjlea JidwAlo
+Z02/60/60 :@1eq Bunng lopenuo) wol4 1dumQ op
t :# uoneoyddy
ISLIES # Penuo) 1104 penuo)
1jo 1 :abed

HYOM 40 FINAIHIS - V LIGIHX3I



