OLYMPIC VALLEY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT

PROGRESS PAYMENT REPORT

PROJECT TITLE: OVPSD-OVMWC Emergency Intertie Project
Construction Services
PROJECT NUMBER: 10-00-150081

EXHIBIT# D-11
3 Pages

DATE: 04/30/2025

PAYMENT ESTIMATE #:.___ Final Payment

PERIOD: Release Retention
CONTRACTOR NAME  Longo Incorporated
& ADDRESS: PO Box 6177
Tahoe City, CA 96145
BID AMOUNT: $596,575.00
NET CHANGE ORDERS: $1,177.34 ORIGINAL TIME: N/A
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $597,752.34 REVISED TIME:
WORK COMPLETED: $ 579,775.34 TIME ELAPSED:
% WORK COMPLETED: 97% % TIME ELAPSED:
PREVIOUS CURRENT TO DATE
EARNINGS:
Work Completed $ 579,775.34 $ 28,988.77 $ 579,775.34
Retention on Work Completed $  28,988.77 $ - 3 -
Net Earnings on Work Completed $ 550,786.57 $ 28,988.77 $ 579,775.34
Materials on Hand $ o
Retention on Materials $ - $ - $ -
Net Earnings On Materials $ - $ - $ -
TOTAL NET EARNINGS $ 550,786.57 $ 28,988.77 $ 579,775.34
DEDUCTIONS:
1. $ =
2. $ -
3. $ -
Total Deductions $ - $ - $ -
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS:
1. Release Retention $ -
2. $ -
3. $ -
Total Adjustments $ - $ - $ -
TOTAL ADJUSTED EARNINGS $ 550,786.57 $ 28,088.77 $ 579,775.34
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $ (550,786.57)
$ 28,988.77

PAYMENT DUE THIS TIMATE
REVIEWED BY: f WY@

Dave Hunt, Dism'ﬁngineer

APPROVED BY: —

Charley Miller, General Manager

5/19/2025

Intertie_Longo_PP9_April 2025




"@SLINIWND0A LIVELINOD VIV 40 ¥ITIISTH GIZIYOHLNY UB 10U S} ISINGUNS @ INTWND0A LOVILINOD SLDILIHONY J0 JLNLIISNI NYITHIWY UR J0U SI LLLIOJ SUORN|OS 2JEMYOS 1SINqUNS SIYL

“1012B1U0D Y] 0] Ajuo djgeied S1 yoiym ‘Jun payiya) ayy 03 1Ua Ajuo si 1 u
e ' e YELLT'TS BN
0zl
/. A 00°0% 00'0% pouad Buyjig siy paaocsdde siapio abuey)
J
JAD3LIH:
PaLYEI QEWMM (99'729'8%) 00'008°6$ panoidde Aisnomasd siapio abuey)
DasIA1 i) 0] ULIOJU0D O] PIEIYL) PUB PIBUBYD 3 [liM YIOM JO SINPIYIYS - ¥ IGIYXT Lo pue Lonedydde sy SNOLLONG3a SNOIlIaav 'SHIAUO IONVHD GIA0UdAY 40 AUVWWNS
U0 SJUNOWE Ify J0) PAATE JUNOLIE SU) DL JUSILYD S| PIYILISI JUNOWE 343 JI PIYIENE 3G M LOIBLEIaxS uY)
R W mu n.....u\N [ QIIH1LHID INNOWY 00°LL6’LT  $ (9 2ur] SNNIW € 3un)
.M\.. 'NOLLNILIW/ADYNIVLIIY ONIANTONI “HSINIH OL 1DOVHINOD 40 3DNVIVE 6
Jwawded Gumoiioy Sy 03 PARRUB S JOPEAUOD “PEAUOD 3] Pue uoNedNddy SIY) UM 30UBPIOIDE Ul “Jeu) SaUIaD  [ZZ°886'8T 3] :031SANDFY LNNOWY INIWAVd LNIHUND '8
124U} PIYYRLY "01312Y JUSWYDETIR JUBLUNJOP B U] PAQLIDS3P ISIMIDLAO0 SSIUN ‘SRINDDE PUEB aN1] 318 HIOM Y}
Jo Ayjenb pue snieis auyy BuipseBas upsay suoneuasasdal S 1010eNUoD) ‘abpamoy 519931421y JO 1594 au) 0} 1eyy (JuawAeq Joj uonedddy pue 21edYID Joud Woy g 3ur)
PUB JJOM 4 JO JUSLLSSSSSE S)IS-UO LB Pajdnpuod sey pue ‘penuo) ay buipnpu) ‘uonedddy pies Guisudwod 159877055 [3 I INJWAYd HO4 NOLLVOIddY SNOIATYd SNNIW "L
21ep Al pue JualuAed 10 uonediddy pue 21edUIAD SIUY PAMAIAR SBY 1DAYLDLY U] SaYIaD Agaisy 1a3ydIY
‘NOLLVOI4ILYIAD S.L03LIHOUY (S 2un SNNIW t 2ur jo [e01)
vE'SLL'6LS $ 'NOLLNILI4/IOVNIV.LIY SNNTW QINYEVI TVLO0L 9
1S3J10%3 UOISSIWIWOD Al
and AlejoN - [ (a1geuen J1) v 3qIYX3 wouy | uwnod Jo ;o1 3
Jo (QS SM1d s aun) uonuajay/abeulelay (€101
0 Aep (¥ NGIXT WOy 4 UWNIOD 4O [e101)
- $ (S)e@1e pa40ls JO % S q
SILUY AW 2J0Joq 0} LIOMS pue paquasqns (¥ 1qIux3 wouj 3 SNd @ SUWNOD JO [E10L)
P T T PARIdWOD MOM SO % O e
130 Ajunod 'NOLLNILIY/IDOVNIVLIY 1DOVHINOD 'S
.DV : o ;e
uBDY PSZLONY Ana) (¥ 3q14x3 "D UWN(oD Wou) [2101)
] - * T, - !
oe-/-S 2eq L2 \‘.Nu i VE'SLL'GLS 31V OL STVIYALYIW GIHOLS B YHOM CILTTdWOD WIOL b
¥ pajesodiodu obuo’ ti0penuod :(z 3urn SN1d T 2uUr) 3NTVA LOVAILNOD INFHIND €

‘3|qeAed pue anp MOU S} JUNOLY JuaLAed JUALIND ) ‘UONEJYILED SIPBILDIY 2u)

U paypads 3s5IMIYI0 SS3UN () pue “JuswAed Joj suoned)iddy snoinasd Japun MJOAN JOJ SRIIAIRS JO S|elajew ‘Ioge)
“yiom papinosd asey oym saned sayio pue ‘sianddns yuswdinba Jo/pue jeuaiew ‘s10PeRUCD 0) anp sunowe Aed
{iIM S0 Sey Jopenuo) (Z) “Penuod Syl Yim 3dUBpIcoDe Ul p1ajdiwod uaaq Sey ‘v LIGIHX3 Se 01213y paydene YoM
40 2INPAYIS BuY Ul LUOJ 195 Se KoM 3yl (1) ‘abpamouy S,J010BUOD JO 159q 3Y3 0] 1R Sayad AgaJay Jopenuo)

SNOLLVDI4ILY3D S HOLOVHINOGD
B8LV-1S8-SLL
PaPY 0O 11568 AN ‘oudy
: nqLsk
jopenuo) O v.“.". nﬂwu qiasia aue Asibuoc 0155
BumQ 0O ¥ JT moqg
PANIYPUY
1# Paloid PayuypPay
:# pafoid s
+z0Z/€0/S0 :91eq Penuo)d Pafoud arpaur Aduabiawy
szoz/0g/p0  :Bulpu3 pouad Suljig :uonesoq Paford
I# 2beueiay :# uonednddy
ISL1ZS i# penuo)d

YELLTT :(qunowe Penuod [eniut bundeduwr) SHIQYO IONVHD AIAQYUddY T

$
YE'TSL'L6S $
$
$

00'SZ5'965 ‘INNOWY LDVHLINOD IVLLINI °T
¥ 21QIYX3 Se PSUDENE HIOM JO INPIYIS 335 HJOM J0) 10JBNU0D
SA0QE B YUM LONIBUL0D Ul ‘MO[Rq paisanbas se quswied Joj apew si uonedydde suy|

ANIWAVd HO4 NOLLYIIddY GNV ILVOI4LLHID SHOLOVHELINOGD

G196 ¥D ‘A1) douel
£L19 %08 Od
pajesodiodu] obuoi
BESH-185-0ES
:103021U07) oy

95196 ¥ ‘ASjjeA 2dwAlI0

9Z0Z *08 Od

PLISIQ 33IAI3S SNgnd ADjeA J1dwAI0
113UMQ 0L

1104 PenuUo)

abeujeyay 105 uonedyddy pue 1€Y1 S,J0PENU)




"@SLNIWNICA LOVHLINOD VIV 40 ¥ITIISIH GIZIMOHLAY UB 10U §13SINqUNS “@INIWND0A LOVHLINOD SLIALTHOUY 40 JLNLTISNT NVOIHIWY UE J0U SI LLLIOJ SUOAN|OS 3/eMY0S 35Inquns Syl

00°L£64LT 66'96 [VE'SLLGLS 00°0 000 vE'SLL6LS |VE'TSLL6S el |euld
00°0 00T |00°00&2 00'0 000 00°00£C 00°00£2 piejjog enx3 :J1apiQ abuey) 1oj abeuieiay|zz
00°0 00T |99°CZ6C- 00°0 000 99'2¢6e- 99°'Z7¢6C- {(onen 3eb) £ way
aul| 03 3IPaID ¢ +9pIO abuey) "0z 40j dbeulrRIRY|1Z
00°0 00T |00°004S- 000 000 00°004S- 00°0045- "(0T way) SeAeA 38D
Upui-¢ "(7) 9A0WaY 1 J9pi0 obuey) 61 J0) obeure}ay |0z
000 00T |00°00SZ 00°0 000 00°005£ 00°00SZ "SIAIBA 318D
pUIy (2) PPY T 19p10 dbueyd 61 10j abeulelay|6t
00°00001 0 000 00°0 00°0 000 00°00001 |EAOUIDY D0y PaleARDX3-UON ‘8T 10) abeuielay (8T
00°0 00T |00°00S6T 000 000 00700561 00°00S6T KIQUiassy SAJBA JJO Mojg Youl-z 'ZT 10 abeuieray (/1
000 00T |00°002+E 000 000 00°00ZkE 00°00ZHE uonels dwing 1935004 10§ |eJUPIF "9T 10§ abeUIRIY (9T
000 00T |00°009/8 000 00°0 0000948 00°00948 UONDNASUO) UOREIS dwing J93s00g ‘ST 10 abeuleyay|st
00°0 00T {00°00S88 00°0 000 0000588 00°00588 SAl_A
BuPnpay 2inssald 10) [EJL93 b1 10j abeueldy|bl
000 00T |00°009S01 00°0 000 00009501 00009501 SAEA BUDNPaY 2INssald €1 J0j abeuleldy (€1
00°zcet £6 00'822ST 00°0 00°0 00°'822S1 00°05#91 (av £V .£) Uymed youal] Jeydsy ‘ZT 10j abeuielay |zl
00°SZZ- 10T |00°0S991 00°0 000 00705991 00°5¢H9T (av .8/V .8) Uoied Ypuai] Jjeydsy 11 J0j 2beuleldy |11
000 00T [00°004S 000 000 00°00£S 00°00£S BAIEA 998D PUI-€ 01 10 obeuleray |0t
00°0 00T |00°00SL 000 00°0 00°00SZ 000058 JAIEA 218D UL 6 J0j 9beuIeIad |6
00°0 001 {00°0006 000 00°0 00°0006 00°0006 SN/ 9189 UL-9 ‘g 10) Sbeulelay|s
00'0058 0 000 000 00°0 000 00°00S8 le3SuT SAJEA 938D Ypul-Z1 '/ 10j abeureiay |/
00°0941- 60T |00°09412 000 000 00°0941¢ 00°0000¢ JIE3SUT SUINSIBM YDUT- '9 J0j dbeulelay|9
00'0b2 66 00°09££¢ 00°0 000 00°09LE¢ 00°000+¢ JIEISUT auIajep Youl-9 G 10§ abeuielay|s
000 00T |00°0008€E 00°0 000 00°0008€ 00°0008€ Ulejy J9IEM DUnshxg 0} uoipauuc) ‘i 10j abeuiely |t
000 00T |00°000ST 00°0 00°0 00°000ST 00°000ST jonuo) uoisoi Aeiodwia]l ¢ Joj obeuead|€
000 00T |00°00919 00°0 00°0 00°00919 00°00919 jonuo) Jyjel] Kieiodwa) 'z 10§ 9beUIRIdY|Z
00°0 00T |00°0006C 000 00°0 00°0006C 00°0006¢ uonezijiqowagq g Uonezijiqoly ‘T Joj abeuielay|1
5-2) (4+3+Q) 40 a NI LON) pouad
(O/9) pateidwon Junowy
Auo aleg ol pal0)s | aus qo uo st 3dwo way aul .
abuieyay a|qenien ,_mﬁ__uum%mﬂm_mm wed m_mcmumuz 8 - vhhwm M_Hu:.wtzu - W_ML, 2 | Aisnoinaud som | 1eru0d ferr & h_ﬁ_bmmo_ Hwa 4wl
; o % | wiom paseiduioy S[eusien YoM pajajdwo)
I H 2 4 3 _ a D g v

‘Adde swa) au Jussaip 10§

s91e4 26.U|EI91/UONUIIRI D|EIEA DIUM SIDBIUOD JOj UONuRJRL/abureial JO Junowe Jejjop 3y YO 2bejuadnsad uonuajas/abeurelal ayy Aeidsip o) pasn st [ uwN|o)

"J33ys Jar0D 3L vo sieadde Ajuo pue [ UWINIOD Ul MOUS JOU S0P LDIUBIRI/aBRUIRIZI PAXI4  °AN|BA JEJOP 1S31e3U 3L} 0} PAPUNOJ 3 30U Aew JO Aew sjunowy
‘NOILVYOITddV INJWAYd ONY JLYII4ILHID S.HOLIVHLNOD 10} ¥V 3qIYX3

SbT196 VD ‘AID aoyel

:# 1afoid Payyasy £419 %08 Od 96196 v ‘AdjieA JdwAID
14 Pafoig s pajesodioou] ofuo 920z x0g Od
SZ0Z/0£/p0 :Buipul pouad 9€5H-185-0ES PIISIg 3DIAIBS d1jand AjeA 2idwAi0
§20Z/0£/v0 :33eq@ Bunng £101DB13U0D) WOl 113UMQ 0L
1# 2beuieloy :3# uonenddy
1SL125 # Ppenuo) 1104 enuo)
1 jo 1 :abegd

MNYOM 20 ITINAIHDS - V LISIHX3



